6/7/99 7.30 5.92 -0.35 0.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 -0.01 0.03 -0.03 -0.14 0.14
6/18/99 6.90 5.47 -0.48 0.48 0.00 0.00 0.02 -0.02 0.03 -0.03 -0.20 0.20
7/3/99 6.29 4.31 -0.65 0.63 0.00 0.00 0.02 -0.02 0.05 -0.05 -0.26 0.26

7/15/99 6.01 4.19 -0.88 0.88 0.04 -0.04 0.02 -0.02 0.06 -0.06 -0.36 0.36
7/28/99 6.05 4.20 -0.86 0.86 0.09 -0.09 0.02 -0.02 0.04 -0.04 -0.35 0.35
8/12/99 5.58 3.84 ~0.90 0.92 0.10 -0.12 0.02 -0.02 0.05 -0.03 -0.36 0.38
8/25/99 5.51 3.95 -1.07 1.07 0.16 -0.16 0.02 -0.02 0.10 -0.08 -0.43 0.45
9/18/99 6.84 7.35 -0.31 0.31 0.10 -0.12 0.01 -0.02 0.14 -0.15 -0.13 0.12

10/11/99 7.43 7.71 -0.32 0.32 0.14 -0.15 0.01 -0.02 0.14 -0.14 -0.14 0.13
10/28/99 8.92 8.48 -0.40 0.40 0.24 -0.26 0.02 -0.01 0.16 -0.16 -0.17 0.17

11/9/99 9.87 8.45 -0.59 0.59 0.34 -0.38 0.03 -0.03 0.25 -0.25 -0.25 0.25
12/5/99 10.78 8.54 -0.28 0.29 0.15 -0.17 0.01 -0.01 0.14 -0.13 -0.12 0.12

..... ".

• INTENTIONAL SECOND EXPOSURE·

Table ga. Sensitivity analysis of variable data for epilimnion and hypolimnion for L. Lacawac 1999 model. Model was run with +/- 10
percent for each variable resetting other variable to original value. All values are % change in model from initial conditions per day.

~
'J)

Epilimnion % change from model per day
Measured Model -10% PF +10% PF -10%Sed +10%Sed -10%Rain +10%ra.in ~10% +10% -10% -1-10%

Date Initial Runoff Runoff Biotic Biotic

5/1/99 7.98 7.98 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5/18/99 7.61 6.00 -0.21 0.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -0.09 0.09
5/26/99 7.77 6.41 -0.43 0.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 -0.02 0.08 -0.08 -0.18 0.16

6/7/99 7.30 5.92 -0.35 0.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 -0.01 0.03 -0.03 -0.14 0.14
6/18/99 6.90 5.47 -0.48 0.48 0.00 0.00 0.02 -0.02 0.03 -0.03 -0.20 0.20

7/3/99 6.29 4.31 -0.65 0.63 0.00 0.00 0.02 -0.02 0.05 -0.05 -0.26 0.26
7/15/99 6.01 4.19 -0.88 0.88 0.04 -0.04 0.02 -0.02 0.06 -0.06 -0.36 0.36
7/28/99 6.05 4.20 -0.86 0.86 0.09 -0.09 0.02 -0.02 0.04 -0.04 -0.35 0.35
8/12/99 5.58 3.84 -0.90 0.92 0.10 -0.12 0.02 -0.02 0.05 -0.03 -0.36 0.38
8/25/99 5.51 3.95 -1.07 1.07 0.16 -0.16 0.02 -0.02 0.10 -0.08 -0.43 0.45
9/18/99 6.84 7.35 -0.31 0.31 0.10 -0.12 0.01 -0.02 0.14 -0.15 -0.13 0.12

10/11/99 7.43 7.71 -0.32 0.32 0.14 -0.15 0.01 -0.02 0.14 -0.14 -0.14 0.13
10/28/99 8.92 8.48 -0.40 0.40 0.24 -0.26 0.02 -0.01 0.16 -0.16 -0.17 0.17

11/9/99 9.87 8.45 -0.59 0.59 0.34 -0.38 0.03 -0.03 0.25 -0.25 -0.25 0.25
12/5/99 10.78 8.54 -0.28 0.29 0.15 -0.17 0.01 -0.01 0.14 -0.13 -0.12 0.12

-I>­
C'

Table 9b. See comments for Table 9a.

Hypolimnion ' ...

Measured Model -10% PF +10% PF -10%Sed ~A¢l Uftl"L I+IO~/o
.V/U' '''\''' ·'ii:;i,·Date Initial ..•.

5/1/99 8.09 8.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5/18/99 8.13 8.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5/26/99 7.68 8.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

6/7/99 8.59 7.16 -0.13 0.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.02 -0.02 -0.06 0.06
6/18/99 8.95 7.38 -0.15 0.14 0.02 -0.04 0.00 -0.01 0.01 -0.02 -0.06 0.05

7/3/99 10.16 7.67 -0.13 0.12 0.06 -0.08 0.00 -0.01 0.01 -0.02 -0.05 0.05
7/15/99 10.65 8.26 -0.17 0.16 0.15 -0.18 0.00 -0.01 0.01 -0.02 -0.07 0.07
7/28/99 12.34 8.24 -0.20 0.20 0.18 -0.21 0.00 -0.01 0.02 -0.02 -0.08 0.08
8/12/99 13.14 9.82 -0.14 0.14 0.22 -0.26 0.00 -0.01 0.01 -0.01 -0.06 0.05
8/25/99 18.07 11.20 -0.15 0.16 0.33 -0.37 0.01 0.00 0.01 -0.01 -0.06 0.07
9/18/99 22.64 13.02 -0.09 0.09 0.22 -0.25 0.00 0.00 0.01 -0.Q1 -0.04 0.04

10/11/99 73.48 18.90 -0.06 0.06 0.29 -0.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -0.03 0.03
10/28/99 8.92 8.48 -0.40 0.40 0.24 -0.26 0.02 -0.01 0.16 -0.16 -0.17 0.17

11/9/99 9.87 8.45 -0.59 0.59 0.34 -0.38 0.03 -0.03 0.25 -0.25 -0.25 0.25
12/5/99 10.78 8.54 -0.28 0.29 0.15 -0.17 0.01 -0.01 0.14 -0.13 -0.12 0.12

I INTENTIONAL SECOND EXPOSURE

Table 9b. See comments for Table 9a.

.j:o.

a-

Hypolimnion
Measured Model - 10% PF +10% PF -10%Sed +10%Sed -10%Rain +10%rain -10% +10% -10% +10%

Date Initial
•••

Runoff Runoff .13.i.otic Biotic
5/1/99 8.09 8.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5/18/99 8.13 8.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5/26/99 7.68 8.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

6/7/99 8.59 7.16 -0.13 0.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.02 -0.02 -0.06 0.06
6/18/99 8.95 7.38 -0.15 0.14 0.02 -0.04 0.00 -0.01 0.01 -0.02 -0.06 0.05

7/3/99 10.16 7.67 -0.13 0.12 0.06 -0.08 0.00 -0.01 0.01 -0.02 -0.05 0.05
7/15/99 10.65 8.26 -0.17 0.16 0.15 -0.18 0.00 -0.01 0.01 -0.02 -0.07 0.07
7/28/99 12.34 8.24 -0.20 0.20 0.18 -0.21 0.00 -0.01 0.02 -0.02 -0.08 0.08
8/12/99 13.14 9.82 -0.14 0.14 0.22 -0.26 0.00 -0.01 0.01 -0.01 -0.06 0.05
8/25/99 18.07 11.20 -0.15 0.16 0.33 -0.37 0.01 0.00 0.01 -0~01 -0.06 0.07
9/18/99 22.64 13.02 -0.09 0.09 0.22 -0.25 0.00 0.00 0.01 -0.01 -0.04 0.04

10/11/99 73.48 18.90 -0.06 0.06 0.29 -0.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -0.03 0.03
10/28/99 8.92 8.48 -0.40 0.40 0.24 -0.26 0.02 -0.01 0.16 -0.16 -0.17 0.17

11/9/99 9.87 8.45 -0.59 0.59 0.34 -0.38 0.03 -0.03 0.25 -0.25 -0.25 0.25
12/5/99 10.78 8.54 -0.28 0.29 0.15 -0.17 0.01 -0.01 0.14 -0.13 -0.12 0.12

-l'o-
-..l

Table 10a. Sensitivity analysis of variable data for epilimnion and hypolimnion for L. Giles 1999 model. Model was run with +/- 10
percent for each variable, resetting other variables to original value. All values are % change in model from initial conditions per day.
Epilimnion % chanQe from modele[dav J ••••.•

• .'J.
Measured Model -10%PF IT IV"", ,S<>I" +to%Sed II] -#1 % 1~.1v ~!"..... ~

~.~ ~Date Initial
•

'.I
~.o~ ~.oo6/1/99 0.87 0.87 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

6/10/99 0.64 0.65 -0.51 0.51 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6/15/99 0.52 0.54 -1.48 1.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6/21/99 0.68 0.58 -1.15 0.86 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7/1/99 0.31 0.50 -1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7/7/99 0.43 0.50 -1.67 1.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

7/21/99 0.40 0.54 -0.66 0.66 0.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
8/16/99 0.57 0.40 -0.67 0.67 0.10 -0.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

9/2/99 0.50 0.47 -0.88 0.88 0.13 -0.13 0.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.13 -0.13
9/18/99 0.92 0.72 -0.69 0.69 0.09 -0.09 0.09 -0.09 0.17 -0.17 0.17 -0.17
10/7/99 0.75 0.86 -0.49 0.49 0.06 -0.06 0.06 -0.06 0.12 -0.12 0.18 -0.18

10/21/99 0.73 0.90 -0.63 0.56 0.08 -0.16 0.08 -0.16 0.08 -0.16 0.24 -0.32
11/13/99 0.74 1.05 -0.29 0.33 0.08 -0.04 0.04 -0.04 0.08 -0.04 0.21 -0.17

12/2/99 1.07 1.02 -0.41 0.41 0.10 -0.10 0.05 -0.05 0.05 -0.05 0.21 -0.21

I INTENTIONAL SECOND EXPOSURE

Table 10a. Sensitivity analysis of variable data for epilimnion and hypolimnion for L. Giles 1999 model. Model was run with +/- 10
percent for each variable, resetting other variables to original value. All values are % change in model from initial conditions per day.

-1'0
-..l

Epilimnion % chanqe from model per day ,
Measured Model - 10% PF +10% PF -10%Sed +10%Sed -10%Rain +10%rain -10% +10% -10% +10%

Date Initial Runoff Runoff .Biotic Biotic

6/1/99 0.87 0.87 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6/10/99 0.64 0.65 -0.51 0.51 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6/15/99 0.52 0.54 -1.48 1.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6/21/99 0.68 0.58 -1.15 0.86 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

7/1/99 0.31 0.50 -1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7/7/99 0.43 0.50 -1.67 1.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

7/21/99 0.40 0.54 -0.66 0.66 0.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
8/16/99 0.57 0.40 -0.67 0.67 0.10 -0.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

9/2/99 0.50 0.47 -0.88 0.88 0.13 -0.13 0.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.13 -0.13
9/18/99 0.92 0.72 -0.69 0.69 0.09 -0.09 0.09 -0.09 0.17 -0.17 0.17 -0.17
10/7/99 0.75 0.86 -0.49 0.49 0.06 -0.06 0.06 -0.06 0.12 -0.12 0.18 -0.18

10/21/99 0.73 0.90 -0.63 0.56 0.08 -0.16 0.08 -0.16 0.08 -0.16 0.24 -0.32
11/13/99 0.74 1.05 -0.29 0.33 0.08 -0.04 0.04 -0.04 0.08 -0.04 0.21 -0.17

12/2/99 1.07 1.02 -0.41 0.41 0.10 -0.10 0.05 -0.05 0.05 -0.05 0.21 -0.21

+'­
00

Table 10b. See comments for Table 10A.

Hypolimnion o;.;:'~""O from mooor PO"." • Ii!
Measured Model -10% PF +10% PF IV.eDI.:~n[i';:-,'C<tcCl',?, E!~'0W",Yn; ~

Date Initial ..... «} .···.i<'i i<e 0
6/1/99 1.07 1.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

6/10/99 1.08 1.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6/15/99 1.16 1.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6/21/99 1.27 1.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

7/1/99 1.09 1.03 0.00 0.00 0.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7/7/99 1.05 0.91 -0.18 0.37 0.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

7/21/99 1.19 0.93 -0.15 0.08 0.00 -0.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
8/16/99 1.74 1.17 -0.07 0.03 0.03 -0.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.07 -0.07

9/2/99 1.85 1.66 -0.04 0.07 0.07 -0.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.25 -0.21
9/18/99 1.98 2.04 -0.06 0.03 0.06 -0.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.31 -0.31
10/7/99 2.05 2.15 -0.05 0.05 0.05 -0.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.27 -0.27

10/21/99 3.86 2.20 -0.06 0.06 0.10 -0.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.36 -0.36
11/13/99 0.74 1.05 -0.29 0.33 0.08 -0.04 0.04 -0.04 0.08 -0.04 0.21 -0.17

12/2/99 1.07 1.02 -0.41 0.41 0.10 -0.10 0.05 -0.05 0.05 -0.05 0.21 -0.21

• INTENTIONAL SECOND EXPOSURE

Table 1Db. See comments for Table 10A.

-I'>­
x

Hypolimnion % change from model per day
Measured Model -10% PF +10% PF -10%Sed +10%Sed -10%Rain +10%ra.in '-10% +10% -10% +10%

Date Initial Runoff Runoff Biotic Biotic·
6/1/99 1.07 1.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

6/10/99 1.08 1.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6/15/99 1.16 1.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6/21/99 1.27 1.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

7/1/99 1.09 1.03 0.00 0.00 0.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7/7/99 1.05 0.91 -0.18 0.37 0.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

7/21/99 1.19 0.93 -0.15 0.08 0.00 -0.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
8/16/99 1.74 1.17 -0.07 0.03 0.03 -0.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.07 -0.07

9/2/99 1.85 1.66 -0.04 0.07 0.07 -0.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.25 -0.21
9/18/99 1.98 2.04 -0.06 0.03 0.06 -0.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.31 -0.31
10/7/99 2.05 2.15 -0.05 0.05 0.05 -0.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.27 -0.27

10/21/99 3.86 2.20 -0.06 0.06 0.10 -0.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.36 -0.36
11/13/99 0.74 1.05 -0.29 0.33 0.08 -0.04 0.04 -0.04 0.08 -0.04 0.21 -0.17

12/2/99 1.07 1.02 -0.41 0.41 0.10 -0.10 0.05 -0.05 0.05 -0.05 0.21 -0.21

1998 L. Lacawac and Giles PF320_1 m vs a_d320 (GF/F)

0.050

•
0.040 x

~:,-. 0.030
'"E
~-E,..
d
N

f2 0.020a.

y =0.0211x + 0.011

R2 = 0.2276

•

•

y = 0.0033x • 0.002

R2 =0.8476

0.010

1412

II Giles98

106 8

ad320

X Lacawac99
- Linear (Giles98)

42

• Lacawac98
- Linear (Lacawac98)

0.000 +---,.------~-~--~--~--~--~

o

Figure 1. Lake Lacawac and Giles 1998 PF320 vs ad_320. Values taken from Sopka

(1998). Lacawac 1998 linear relationship used to estimated Lacawac1999 PF from

49

Sialio V

Sediment V

Sediment

Water Column
Biotic

,
Photobleaching V

Photobleaching

t
EpiJimnion cD OM V

· Epilimnion cDOM
~

f.4_.
f+-

M!talimnion eDOM V

Metalimnion cDOMr.

Hypolimnion eOOM V

II>

Hypolimnion cDOM

Epilimnion ~fxing V

tumalimrtion Mxing V

Hypolimnion Mxing V

H"do:,J°9·,' V

Metalimnio
Mixing